Challenge Revaluation Notification for 7th Semester B.E. of Makeup Exam for Odd Semester 2023-24

As per the Examination Regulations, Challenge Revaluation facility is provided to the UG Makeup Examinations. The students have to note the following:

- 1. The students will have to Register Online for Challenge Revaluation by paying fees of Rs. 3,000/- per course through <u>https://klsgroup.dhi-edu.com/klsgroup_git</u>
- 2. Challenge Revaluation Registrations and Fees Payment Help File is available in the Left Navigation Panel of the Examination Section Website.
- 3. The Last Date for Challenge Revaluation Registration is **20.02.2024**
- 4. In case, if the improvement in the grade is observed after Challenge Revaluation, then Rs. 2500/- will be refunded. If no change in the grade is observed, no refund will be given to the student.
- 5. However, the student will be given the photocopy of the first page of the accessed Script in the Examination Office after Challenge Revaluation.
- 6. The student will abide by the following undertaking once He/She Registers and Pays the Fees for Challenge Revaluation.

"I hereby declare that, the marks obtained after Challenge Revaluation will be final and I will not raise any issues. I am aware that, if there is no change in the grade through Challenge Revaluation, the amount paid for the same will not be refunded."

Date: 20.02.2024



Controller of Examinations CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS Karnatak Law Society's Gogte Institute of Technology Udyambag, BELAGAVI - 590 008. Karnataka